FEATURES
● 100kHz min SAMPLING RATE
● STANDARD ±10V INPUT RANGE
● 72dB min SINAD WITH 45kHz INPUT
● ±0.45 LSB max INL
● DNL: 12 Bits “No Missing Codes”
● SINGLE +5V SUPPLY OPERATION
● PIN-COMPATIBLE WITH 16-BIT ADS7805

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MAXIMUM MINIMUM
LINEARITY SIGNAL-TO- SPECIFIED
ERROR (NOISE+DISTORTION) PACKAGE-LEAD TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) RATIO (LSB) (DESIGNATOR)(1) RANGE MARKING NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS7804P ±0.9 70 DIP-28 (NT) –40°C to +85°C ADS7804P ADS7804P Tube, 13
ADS7804PB ±0.45 72 DIP-28 (NT) –40°C to +85°C ADS7804PB ADS7804PB Tube, 13
ADS7804U ±0.9 70 SO-28 (DW) –40°C to +85°C ADS7804U ADS7804U Tube, 28
" " " " " " ADS7804U/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
ADS7804UB ±0.45 72 SO-28 (DW) –40°C to +85°C ADS7804UB ADS7804UB Tube, 28
" " " " " " ADS7804UB/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
NOTE: (1) For the most current specifications and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 At TA = –40°C to +85°C, fS = 100kHz, and VDIG = VANA = +5V, using internal reference, unless otherwise specified.
ADS7804P, U ADS7804PB, UB